## Annexure - I



National Institute of Technology, Durgapur Department of Biotechnology Mahatma Gandhi Avenue, Durgapur 713209, West Bengal

Advt. No.: NITD/BT/SM/SERB/05/2020 Date: 5th August, 2020

An Online Interview will be held on 25th August, 2020 at 11.30 a.m. for the selection

of the post mention below at the Department of Biotechnology, NIT, Durgapur

of the post mention below at the Department of Diotectinology, NTI, Durgapur.			
S1.	Name of the post and	Eligibility Criteria	Name of the Project
No.	salary/fellowship		
1.	One Junior Research	M.Sc. in Chemistry/	Design of modular
	<b>Fellow</b> (JRF):	Biochemistry/Biotechnology or	peptide nanotubes
	Fellowship will be @	an allied area with at least	platforms by the self-
	Rs. 31,000/- p.m.	60% marks.	assembly of shortest
	Fellowship is available	Candidates should have a	
	for a maximum period	NET/GATE qualification.	for application as ion
	of 1 years.		channel mimic
			Channel minic

Interested and eligible candidates should send complete curriculum vitae including e-mail ID, phone number and details of qualification i.e. examination passed, year, division, percentage of marks from Secondary onwards, research credentials, if any, along with scan copies of relevant documents to Sudipta Mondal (Principal Investigator) by Email before 5pm 21th August 2020 to the following Email address: sudipta.mondal@bt.nitdgp.ac.in and/or sudiptamondal1983@gmail.com. The online link for the interview will be send to the shortlisted candidates one days prior to the scheduled interview date.

## Terms and conditions:

- 1. The above position is purely contractual, and is for the duration of the project only. Selected candidates will not be entitled to claim any regular appointments/absorption in this institute.
- 2. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- 3. Candidates will not be entertained after said online interview slot, except in case of any exigency the decision of the selection committee will be final and binding on the candidates.
- 4. Canvassing in any form will disqualify the candidature.

Sudipta mondal

Sudipta Mondal Principal Investigator SERB-Project Department of Biotechnology NIT Durgapur

> Dr. Sudipta Mondal Assistant Professor Department of Biotechnology National Institute of Technology Durgapur - 713209, W. B., India